
Dos Leones Order of Merit Autumn 2016
Player Hcp Calanova 6/10 Cabopino 13/10 Miraflores 20/10 Cerrado 27/10 Arcos 31/10 Paraiso 3/11 Double 10-11/11 Miraflores 17/11 Calanova 24/11 Santa Clara 1/12 Total

1 Mrs Renja Grönlund 24.4 4 10 0 0 15 1.2 36 8 9.6 0 83.8
2 Mrs Maija Päivölä 12.3 10 8 0 8 0 4.8 14.4 2 24 0 71.2
3 Mrs Irmeli Kuusinen 25.4 0 0 0 0 0 12 27 20 4.8 0 63.8
4 Mr Lauri A Manninen 27 0 15 0 0 0 0 36 0 12 0 63
5 Mrs Ritva Salmi 31 8 0 14.4 20 8 0 0 12 0 0 62.4
6 Mr Jussi Salmi 23.5 15 0 24 12 4 0 3.6 0 0 0 58.6
7 Mrs Ulla Suomela 35.5 0 4 0 15 0 24 14.4 0 0 0 57.4
8 Mrs Helena Jokinen 34.5 1 15 12 2 12 0 0 0 12 0 54
9 Mr Mikko Huunonen 7.1 0 10 18 10 0 9.6 0 0 2.4 0 50
10 Mr Tapsa Heinonen 13.6 20 1 4.8 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 49.8
11 Mr Jouni Pahkasalo 7.9 0 0 0 0 0 12 27 8 0 0 47
12 Mr Kaj Linden 22 0 4 1.2 0 0 0 21.6 20 0 0 46.8
13 Mr Picke Grönlund 17.9 10 12 0 15 0 0 7.2 0 0 0 44.2
14 Mr Eero Rautio 8.7 0 0 24 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
15 Mr Vesu Uusi-Kilponen 10.5 8 20 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
16 Mr Reima Lehto 22.5 0 0 0 8 20 14.4 0 0 0 0 42.4
17 Mrs Irja Kuismanen 19 0 8 4.8 4 1 2.4 21.6 0 0 0 41.8
18 Mr Pentti Heinonen 14.5 0 0 14.4 20 0 0 0 0 4.8 0 39.2
19 Mrs Leena Väre 18.2 12 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
20 Mr Hans Granlund 8.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36
21 Mrs Hannele Bonsdorff 23.1 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 34
22 Mr Eero Alenius 5.9 2 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 12 18 0 33.2
23 Mr Pekka Remes 13.1 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 15 0 0 33
24 Mr Kosti Uusitalo 19.9 2 0 0 0 0 1.2 18 10 0 0 31.2
25 Mr Olli Koskimies 17.2 0 0 0 0 0 2.4 27 0 0 0 29.4
26 Mr Pasi Tenho 6.4 0 12 0 0 0 2.4 0 0 14.4 0 28.8
27 Mr Timo Virtanen 11 0 8 2.4 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 28.4
28 Mr Jorma Hartikainen 20.9 20 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 28
29 Mrs Raija Lantto 17.8 2 2 9.6 0 0 0 0 0 14.4 0 28
30 Mr Jukka Lehtonen 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 3.6 0 0 0 27.6
31 Mr Veikko Kantola 9.7 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 27
32 Mr Kari Wallenius 20.7 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 26
33 Mr Aku Prittinen 17.2 0 0 9.6 0 15 0 0 1 0 0 25.6
34 Mr Risto Kähtävä 15 0 0 0 0 0 9.6 0 0 14.4 0 24
35 Mrs Sisko Ahtola 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24
36 Mr Rami Holopainen 16.8 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 24
37 Mr Marko Ariluoma 19.5 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 22
38 Mrs Anneli Rautio 21.5 0 20 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 22
39 Mr Lauri Kemppainen 9.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 21.6 0 0 0 21.6
40 Mr Pertti Kuismanen 18 0 0 18 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 21
41 Mrs Leena Ahtiainen 31.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 18 0 21
42 Mr Raimo Puumala 10.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 20
43 Mrs Katri Salminen 18.3 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
44 Mr Olli Riihijärvi 22 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
45 Mrs Hannele Hartikainen 28.9 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20
46 Mrs Eila Viinikainen 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18
47 Mr Jarkko Nuutilainen 27 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18
48 Mrs Eija Puumala 13.7 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18
49 Mrs Kaija Nykänen 24.7 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18



50 Mr Veli-Matti Pelttari 27.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
51 Mr Raimo Zweyberg 27.6 0 0 0 1 0 12 0 0 4.8 0 17.8
52 Mr Jukka-Pekka Lantto 11.9 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.6 0 15.6
53 Mr Anssi Räty 8.5 1 0 14.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.4
54 Mrs Irja Ant-Wuorinen 19.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 15
55 Mr Kari Rissanen 12.7 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
56 Mrs Liisa Lindström 22.4 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
57 Mr Miki Osmo 7 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15
58 Mr Kari Saramäki 24.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 15
59 Mr Heikki Mamia 16.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.4 0 0 0 14.4
60 Mrs Lisbeth Blomberg 29.9 0 0 0 0 0 14.4 0 0 0 0 14.4
61 Mrs Heli Ekström 6.9 0 0 0 0 0 14.4 0 0 0 0 14.4
62 Mr Mikko Heiskanen 17.4 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
63 Mr Kari Andersson 13.2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
64 Mr Hikke Ahtiainen 14 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
65 Mr Pertti Anttila 11.5 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
66 Mr Jorge Mendoza 10 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
67 Mr Matti Tuovinen 24.8 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
68 Mr Pekka Lehtinen 21.8 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
69 Mr Timo Niemi 19.6 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
70 Mr Veikko Pelkonen 10.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
71 Mr Timo Juhala 11.7 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
72 Mrs Helena Kallio 25.2 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
73 Mr Pertti Lahtivuori 25.5 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
74 Mrs Raija Lehtinen 21.3 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
75 Mr Ville Sillanpää 19.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.6 0 9.6
76 Mr Pertti Ikonen 13.6 0 0 9.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.6
77 Mrs Marja Kuntze 29 0 0 0 0 0 9.6 0 0 0 0 9.6
78 Mr Markku Rautio 21 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
79 Mr Pena Eklund 22 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
80 Mrs Siru Vartiainen 18 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
81 Mr Kallu Matilainen 14 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8
82 Mr Julle Ant-Wuorinen 22.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8
83 Mr Kenny Watson 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.2 0 0 0 7.2
84 Mrs Leena Pekkarinen 19.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.2 0 0 0 7.2
85 Mrs Aila Mäkelä 26.2 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5.2
86 Mr Martti Kurvinen 15.9 0 0 0 0 0 4.8 0 0 0 0 4.8
87 Mr Kari Vänni 18 0 0 4.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.8
88 Mrs Pia Hallman 32.1 0 0 0 0 0 4.8 0 0 0 0 4.8
89 Mr Leo Mäki-Kokkila 25.2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
90 Mr Lasse Tamminen 28 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
91 Mrs Pirkko Paalanne 36 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
92 Mr Matti Mäkelä 25.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
93 Mr Pekka Mattila 11.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
94 Mrs Terttu Stenmark 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.6 0 0 0 3.6
95 Mr Juha Lujala 25 0 0 2.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4
96 Mrs Lea Saukkonen 22 0 0 2.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4
97 Mr Jouko Purontakanen 15.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4 0 2.4
98 Mrs Ulla Heinonen 24.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4 0 2.4
99 Mr Antti Kallio 12.4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
100 Mr Seppo Larste 24 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
101 Mr Juha Raappana 8.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 1.8



102 Mr Tiger Wilcox 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 1.8
103 Mrs Päivi Paloniemi 24.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 1.8
104 Mrs Pirjo Salonen 25.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 1.2
105 Mr Timo-Pekka Viitikko 11.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 1.2
106 Mr Eelis Hyvärinen 6.9 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 1.2
107 Mr Heikki Sillanpää 17.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 1.2
108 Mr Päiviö Pyysalo 13.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
109 Mr Vidar Throndsen 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
110 Mrs Marina Tabell 33.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
111 Mr Ilkka Taari 14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
112 Mrs Marke Uusi-Kilponen 16 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Black = Strokeplay
Blue  = HCP Gents 0 = Rain/Cancelled
Red = HCP Ladies

Dos Leones Order of Merit Autumn 2016 / Strokeplay
Player Hcp Calanova 6/10 Cabopino 13/10 Miraflores 20/10 Cerrado 27/10 Arcos 31/10 Paraiso 3/11 Double 10-11/11 Miraflores 17/11 Calanova 24/11 Santa Clara 1/12 Total

1 Mrs Maija Päivölä 12.3 10 8 0 8 0 4.8 14.4 2 24 0 71.2
2 Mr Mikko Huunonen 7.1 0 10 18 10 0 9.6 0 0 2.4 0 50
3 Mr Tapsa Heinonen 13.6 20 1 4.8 4 20 0 0 0 0 0 49.8
4 Mr Jouni Pahkasalo 7.9 0 0 0 0 0 12 27 8 0 0 47
5 Mr Eero Rautio 8.7 0 0 24 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 44
6 Mr Vesu Uusi-Kilponen 10.5 8 20 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 43
7 Mr Pentti Heinonen 14.5 0 0 14.4 20 0 0 0 0 4.8 0 39.2
8 Mr Hans Granlund 8.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 36 0 0 0 36
9 Mr Eero Alenius 5.9 2 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 12 18 0 33.2
10 Mr Pekka Remes 13.1 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 15 0 0 33
11 Mr Pasi Tenho 6.4 0 12 0 0 0 2.4 0 0 14.4 0 28.8
12 Mr Timo Virtanen 11 0 8 2.4 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 28.4
13 Mr Jukka Lehtonen 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 3.6 0 0 0 27.6
14 Mr Veikko Kantola 9.7 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 27
15 Mr Lauri Kemppainen 9.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 21.6 0 0 0 21.6
16 Mr Raimo Puumala 10.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 20
17 Mr Jukka-Pekka Lantto 11.9 4 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.6 0 15.6
18 Mr Anssi Räty 8.5 1 0 14.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15.4
19 Mr Kari Rissanen 12.7 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
20 Mr Miki Osmo 7 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 0 0 0 15
21 Mrs Heli Ekström 6.9 0 0 0 0 0 14.4 0 0 0 0 14.4
22 Mr Kari Andersson 13.2 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
23 Mr Hikke Ahtiainen 14 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
24 Mr Pertti Anttila 11.5 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
25 Mr Jorge Mendoza 10 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
26 Mr Veikko Pelkonen 10.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 10
27 Mr Timo Juhala 11.7 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
28 Mr Pertti Ikonen 13.6 0 0 9.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 9.6
29 Mr Kallu Matilainen 14 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 8
30 Mr Kenny Watson 11 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.2 0 0 0 7.2
31 Mr Pekka Mattila 11.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
32 Mr Antti Kallio 12.4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
33 Mr Juha Raappana 8.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 1.8



34 Mr Timo-Pekka Viitikko 11.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 1.2
35 Mr Eelis Hyvärinen 6.9 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 1.2
36 Mr Päiviö Pyysalo 13.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
37 Mr Ilkka Taari 14 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
38

Dos Leones Order of Merit Autumn 2016 - Ladies HCP
Player Hcp Calanova 6/10 Cabopino 13/10 Miraflores 20/10 Cerrado 27/10 Arcos 31/10 Paraiso 3/11 Double 10-11/11 Miraflores 17/11 Calanova 24/11 Santa Clara 1/12 Total

1 Mrs Renja Grönlund 24.4 4 10 0 0 15 1.2 36 8 9.6 0 83.8
2 Mrs Irmeli Kuusinen 25.4 0 0 0 0 0 12 27 20 4.8 0 63.8
3 Mrs Ritva Salmi 31 8 0 14.4 20 8 0 0 12 0 0 62.4
4 Mrs Ulla Suomela 35.5 0 4 0 15 0 24 14.4 0 0 0 57.4
5 Mrs Helena Jokinen 34.5 1 15 12 2 12 0 0 0 12 0 54
6 Mrs Irja Kuismanen 19 0 8 4.8 4 1 2.4 21.6 0 0 0 41.8
7 Mrs Leena Väre 18.2 12 12 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 36
8 Mrs Hannele Bonsdorff 23.1 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 34
9 Mrs Raija Lantto 17.8 2 2 9.6 0 0 0 0 0 14.4 0 28
10 Mrs Sisko Ahtola 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 24
11 Mrs Anneli Rautio 21.5 0 20 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 22
12 Mrs Leena Ahtiainen 31.5 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 18 0 21
13 Mrs Katri Salminen 18.3 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
14 Mrs Hannele Hartikainen 28.9 0 0 0 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 20
15 Mrs Eila Viinikainen 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 18
16 Mrs Eija Puumala 13.7 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18
17 Mrs Kaija Nykänen 24.7 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18
18 Mrs Irja Ant-Wuorinen 19.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 15
19 Mrs Liisa Lindström 22.4 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15
20 Mrs Lisbeth Blomberg 29.9 0 0 0 0 0 14.4 0 0 0 0 14.4
21 Mrs Helena Kallio 25.2 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
22 Mrs Raija Lehtinen 21.3 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
23 Mrs Marja Kuntze 29 0 0 0 0 0 9.6 0 0 0 0 9.6
24 Mrs Siru Vartiainen 18 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
25 Mrs Leena Pekkarinen 19.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7.2 0 0 0 7.2
26 Mrs Aila Mäkelä 26.2 0 0 1.2 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 5.2
27 Mrs Pia Hallman 32.1 0 0 0 0 0 4.8 0 0 0 0 4.8
28 Mrs Pirkko Paalanne 36 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
29 Mrs Terttu Stenmark 36 0 0 0 0 0 0 3.6 0 0 0 3.6
30 Mrs Lea Saukkonen 22 0 0 2.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4
31 Mrs Päivi Paloniemi 24.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 1.8
32 Mrs Pirjo Salonen 25.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 1.2
33 Mrs Marina Tabell 33.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1
34 Mrs Marke Uusi-Kilponen 16 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Dos Leones Order of Merit Autumn 2016 - Gents HCP
Player Hcp Calanova 6/10 Cabopino 13/10 Miraflores 20/10 Cerrado 27/10 Arcos 31/10 Paraiso 3/11 Double 10-11/11 Miraflores 17/11 Calanova 24/11 Santa Clara 1/12 Total

0
1 Mr Lauri A Manninen 27 0 15 0 0 0 0 36 0 12 0 63
2 Mr Jussi Salmi 23.5 15 0 24 12 4 0 3.6 0 0 0 58.6
3 Mr Kaj Linden 22 0 4 1.2 0 0 0 21.6 20 0 0 46.8
4 Mr Picke Grönlund 17.9 10 12 0 15 0 0 7.2 0 0 0 44.2



5 Mr Reima Lehto 22.5 0 0 0 8 20 14.4 0 0 0 0 42.4
6 Mr Kosti Uusitalo 19.9 2 0 0 0 0 1.2 18 10 0 0 31.2
7 Mr Olli Koskimies 17.2 0 0 0 0 0 2.4 27 0 0 0 29.4
8 Mr Jorma Hartikainen 20.9 20 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 28
9 Mr Kari Wallenius 20.7 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 26
10 Mr Aku Prittinen 17.2 0 0 9.6 0 15 0 0 1 0 0 25.6
11 Mr Risto Kähtävä 15 0 0 0 0 0 9.6 0 0 14.4 0 24
12 Mr Rami Holopainen 16.8 0 0 0 0 0 24 0 0 0 0 24
13 Mr Marko Ariluoma 19.5 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 22
14 Mr Pertti Kuismanen 18 0 0 18 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 21
15 Mr Olli Riihijärvi 22 0 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20
16 Mr Jarkko Nuutilainen 27 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 0 0 0 18
17 Mr Veli-Matti Pelttari 27.7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 0 18
18 Mr Raimo Zweyberg 27.6 0 0 0 1 0 12 0 0 4.8 0 17.8
19 Mr Kari Saramäki 24.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 15 0 0 15
20 Mr Heikki Mamia 16.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 14.4 0 0 0 14.4
21 Mr Mikko Heiskanen 17.4 12 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13
22 Mr Matti Tuovinen 24.8 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12
23 Mr Pekka Lehtinen 21.8 0 0 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 12
24 Mr Timo Niemi 19.6 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 0 10
25 Mr Pertti Lahtivuori 25.5 0 0 0 0 10 0 0 0 0 0 10
26 Mr Markku Rautio 21 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
27 Mr Pena Eklund 22 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8
28 Mr Julle Ant-Wuorinen 22.9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 8
29 Mr Martti Kurvinen 15.9 0 0 0 0 0 4.8 0 0 0 0 4.8
30 Mr Kari Vänni 18 0 0 4.8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4.8
31 Mr Leo Mäki-Kokkila 25.2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
32 Mr Lasse Tamminen 28 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4
33 Mr Matti Mäkelä 25.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 0 0 4
34 Mr Juha Lujala 25 0 0 2.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4
35 Mr Jouko Purontakanen 15.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2.4 0 2.4
36 Mr Seppo Larste 24 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
37 Mr Tiger Wilcox 28 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.8 0 0 0 1.8
38 Mr Heikki Sillanpää 17.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1.2 0 1.2
39 Mr Vidar Throndsen 16 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1


